

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12972-12980/2010

MULAKH RAJ MEHTA & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

- WITH
- SLP(C) NO. 13323-13330 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 29571 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 6963 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 6965 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 6966 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 6967 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 6968 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 6969 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 6970 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 6972 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 6975 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 6977 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 6983 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 6984 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 6985 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 6989 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 6990 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 6992 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 6994 of 2011
(With office report)

Item No.52

- SLP(C) NO. 6996 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 6997 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 6998 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 6999 of 2011

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7000 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8175 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8178 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8180 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8226 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8401 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 11/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay K. Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
Mr Shivendra Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate, Mr Manjit Singh, appearing on behalf of
Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-record confirms that they will
file vakalatnama for respondent Nos. 1,2 and 4 in SLP(C) No.
12972-980 and 13323-13330 of 2010.

It has been pointed out that State of Haryana is the
petitioner in SLPs filed in the year 2011 wherein private
respondents are yet not served.

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service is allowed on unserved respondents.

-3-

Item No.52

It is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil
Court/Trial Court.

Process fee and spare copies to be paid before
18.7.2011.

If not paid, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers
for non-prosecution against unserved respondent.

If paid, issue notice as per above order.

Petitioner-authority is permitted to confirm service

upon the unserved respondents who has already filed separate SLP before this Court through the ld. Advocate appearing for such respondent in concerned SLP.

List again on 24.8.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj